N Advent/Christmas
@) Liturgical Schedule
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St. Michael the Archangel Parish, Schererville, Indiana
219-322-4505  stmichaelparish.life



ADVENT I
Sat. Nov 30  3:30 - 4:30 PM Individual Confessions

Blessing of Advent Wreath
Sat. Nov. 30 5:00 PM Vigil Mass

Sun. Dec. 1 7:30, 9:30 & 11:30 AM Masses
6:00 PM Vietnamese Mass/Fellowship

Mon. Dec.2  7:00 PM Advent Evening Prayer
(in chapel)
Sat. Dec. 7  8:00 AM Mass
3:30-4:30 PM Individual Confessions

ADVENT II
2025 Calendar Blessing

Sat. Dec. 7  5:00 PM Vigil Mass
Sun. Dec.8  7:30,9:30 & 11:30 AM Masses

Feast of the Immaculate Conception Holy Day of Obligation
Mon. Dec.9  7:00 & 9:00 AM & 7:00 PM Masses
Blessing of Expectant Mothers

Penance Service School & Parishioners
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Wed. Dec. 11 10:30 AM ) ,3.;

Our Lady of Guadalupe Mass with Bishop McClory ’Q\r’:i;
Thurs. Dec. 12 7:00 PM A‘ WiIFR

Sat. Dec. 14  8:00 AM Mass
3:00-4:30 PM Individual Confessions



ADVENT III GAUDETE SUNDAY

Blessing of Baby Jesus Figurine From Your Home

Sat. Dec. 14
Sun. Dec. 15

Mon. Dec. 16

Wed. Dec. 18
Sat. Dec. 21

5:00 PM Mass
7:30, 9:30 & 11:30 AM Masses

7:00 PM Advent Evening Prayer
(in chapel)
7:00 PM Communal Penance Service

8:00 AM Mass
2:30-4:30 PM Individual Confessions
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Sat. Dec. 21
Sun. Dec. 22
Tues. Dec. 24
Wed. Dec. 25
Sat. Dec. 28
Sun. Dec. 29

ADVENT IV

5:00 PM Vigil Mass
7:30,9:30 & 11:30 AM Masses
Christmas Eve

5:00 PM Vigil Mass for Christmas
11:00 PM Lessons & Carols
Christmas Day

12 AM Midnight Mass

7:30, 9:30 & 11:30 AM Masses
8:00 AM Mass

3:30 - 4:30 PM Individual Confessions
5:00 PM Vigil Mass

7:30, 9:30 & 11:30 AM Mass



SOLEMNITY OF MARY

Tues. Dec.31 5:00 PM Vigil Mass é‘@:
Wed. Jan. 1 New Year’s Day ="K
9:00 AM Mass

Thurs. Jan.2 6:30 PM Volunteers/Ministries Reception
Sat. Jan. 4 8:00 AM Mass
3:30-4:30 PM Individual Confessions

EPIPHANY OF THE LORD
Sat Jan.4  5:00 PM Vigil Mass
Sun. Jan. 5 7:30, 9:30 & 11:30 AM Masses
3:00 PM Christmas Concert
6:00 PM Vietnamese Mass/Fellowship
Sat. Jan. 11  8:00 AM Mass
3:30 — 4:30 PM Individual Confessions

BAPTISM OF THE LORD

Sat. Jan. 11  5:00 PM Vigil Mass
Sun. Jan .12 7:30, 9:30 & 11:30 AM Masses &

PARISH OFFICE HOLIDAY HOURS
Parish Office will be closed on the following dates:
December 24 (at noon), 25, 26, 31 (at noon)
and January 1, 2025.



